Saint Mary (3-5) -vs- Ottawa (10-6)
4/20/2023 at St. Louis, Mo. (Spartan Field)

Date: 4/20/2023 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 64 Saint Mary ol ol 1 1
Ottawa 8 6 4 2 20

Saint Mary Goals: Kylie Wilson (1)
Assists:

Ottawa Goals: Cecily Anderson (5); Dinah Hinson (4); Mackenzie Simmons (3); Felicia Dixon (2); Meagan Gilstrap (2); Jasmin Roybal (1);
Ashley Santillan (1); Isabella Pagliei (1); Faith Ruoff (1)
Assists: Cecily Anderson (2); Meagan Gilstrap (2); Jasmin Roybal (1); Faith Ruoff (1)

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Mary 2 0 2 4 Saint Mary 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-0 4-9
Ottawa 19 11 9 3 42 Ottawa 4-4 1-1 1-1 1-1 7-7
Shots On Goal Ground Balls
Saint Mary 0 0 0 0 0 Saint Mary 1 1 1 0 3
Ottawa 0 0 0 0 0 Ottawa 9 4 0 2 15
Saves Draw Controls
Saint Mary 7 3 2 1 13 Saint Mary 3 1 0 1 5
Ottawa 2 0 0 0 2 Ottawa 6 5 5 3 19
Turnovers Free-Position Shots
Saint Mary 10 4 1 3 18 Saint Mary 0 0 0 2 2
Ottawa 3 2 1 2 8 Ottawa 1 2 0 0 3
Fouls
Saint Mary 3 3 1 1 8
Ottawa 3 1 1 4 9

Stadium: Spartan Field
Penalties: Paige Ecton 2nd/12:55; Alexis Colpitts 3rd/11:10; Paige Ecton 3rd/07:20; Hailei Gregg 3rd/03:10; Felicia Dixon 4th/07:46
Officials: Amelia Knipfel



Saint Mary 1

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Emily Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

5 Kylie Wilson 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0

6 Haley Pettis 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 1 0

7 Paige Ecton 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

8 Emily McCormick 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 Lizzie Merriman 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2

11 Scarlet Minix 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

15 Victoria Naeger 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1

16 Alexis Colpitts 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-1 1

17 McKenna Crady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

18 Danielle Schaper 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0

21 Audrey Ferrell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

19 Ammon Prieto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 1 4 3 18 1 5 1-2 8

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

15 Victoria Naeger 60:00 20 13 L



Ottawa 20

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Cecily Anderson 5 2 7 8 0 0 1 1 0

2 Jasmin Roybal 1 1 2 7 0 1 0 0 0

4 Paulina Pompa 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1

7 Dinah Hinson 4 0 4 7 2 0 0 8 1

9 Shelby Bearden 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

10 Mackenzie Simmons 3 0 3 8 1 0 1 2 1-1 0

14 Felicia Dixon 2 0 2 2 4 1 2 0 1-1 3

15 Hailei Gregg 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

20 Ashley Santillan 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 3 0

21 Isabella Pagliei 1 0 1 3 2 1 1 1 0

23 Ayriannah Elgin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Meagan Gilstrap 2 2 4 4 0 1 0 0 1-1 1

™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

3 Shannon Carroll 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

19 Curstin Brown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

25 Faith Ruoff 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 20 6 26 42 15 8 6 19 3-3 9

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

9 Shelby Bearden 60:00 1 2 w



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SM ou
1st 13:37 Dinah Hinson (20) Unassisted 0 1
1st 13:12 Cecily Anderson (49) Unassisted 0 2
1st 13:03 Cecily Anderson (50) Unassisted 0 3
1st 09:51 Mackenzie Simmons (53) Unassisted 0 4
1st 09:30 Isabella Pagliei (8) Cecily Anderson 0 5
1st 07:27 Cecily Anderson (51) Meagan Gilstrap 0 6
1st 06:58 Ashley Santillan (13) Cecily Anderson 0 7
1st 00:05 Meagan Gilstrap Unassisted 0 8
2nd 14:49 Dinah Hinson (21) Unassisted 0 9
2nd 14:13 Felicia Dixon Unassisted 0 10
2nd 12:55 Mackenzie Simmons (UP) Unassisted 0 11
2nd 08:21 Cecily Anderson (52) Unassisted 0 12
2nd 07:18 Cecily Anderson (53) Meagan Gilstrap 0 13
2nd 04:25 Dinah Hinson (22) Unassisted 0 14
3rd 13:34 Dinah Hinson (23) Unassisted 0 15
3rd 09:30 Mackenzie Simmons Unassisted 0 16
3rd 06:13 Meagan Gilstrap (14) Jasmin Roybal 0 17
3rd 02:11 Faith Ruoff Unassisted 0 18
4th 13:23 Felicia Dixon (6) Unassisted 0 19
4th 10:32 Kylie Wilson (2) Unassisted 1 19
4th 05:16 Jasmin Roybal (5) Faith Ruoff 1 20

Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Type

2nd 12:55 SM Paige Ecton YELLOW CARD
3rd 11:10 SM Alexis Colpitts YELLOW CARD
3rd 07:20 SM Paige Ecton YELLOW CARD
3rd 03:10 ou Hailei Gregg YELLOW CARD
4th 07:46 ou Felicia Dixon YELLOW CARD



14:17
14:11
14:05

13:57
13:37

13:12

13:03

12:54

12:17
12:14

11:12

10:46

10:23

10:09

09:56
09:51

09:30

08:58
08:51
08:08
08:03

07:48
07:27

06:58

06:02
05:59

Team
SM
ou
ou
ou
SM
ou
ou
SM
SM
ou
ou

ou
ou

ou
ou

SM
SM

ou
SM
SM
SM
ou
ou
SM
ou
ou
SM
SM
ou
ou

ou
SM
ou

SM
ou
SM
ou
ou
ou
SM
SM
ou
ou

ou
ou

SM
SM
ou
ou

Play By Play

Play

Victoria Naeger at goalie for SM.

Shelby Bearden at goalie for OU.

Draw control by OU Team.

Shot by OU Mackenzie Simmons WIDE

Turnover by SM Victoria Naeger.

Ground ball pickup by OU Felicia Dixon.

Shot by OU Cecily Anderson, SAVE Victoria Naeger

Clear attempt by SM failed.

Turnover by SM Victoria Naeger.

Ground ball pickup by OU Paulina Pompa.

GOAL by OU Dinah Hinson (FIRST GOAL), goal number 20 for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 1

Draw control by OU Ashley Santillan.

GOAL by OU Cecily Anderson, goal number 49 for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 2

Draw control by OU Cecily Anderson.

GOAL by OU Cecily Anderson, goal number 50 for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 3

Draw control by SM Lizzie Merriman.

Turnover by SM Lizzie Merriman.

Ground ball pickup by OU Ashley Santillan.

Turnover by OU Shannon Carroll.

Ground ball pickup by SM Alexis Colpitts.

Clear attempt by SM good.

Turnover by SM Alexis Colpitts (caused by Ashley Santillan).

Ground ball pickup by OU Paulina Pompa.

Turnover by OU Paulina Pompa.

Turnover by SM.

Shot by OU Mackenzie Simmons HIGH

Shot by OU Mackenzie Simmons, SAVE Victoria Naeger

Clear attempt by SM failed.

Turnover by SM Haley Pettis.

Ground ball pickup by OU Mackenzie Simmons.

GOAL by OU Mackenzie Simmons, goal number 53 for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 4

Draw control by OU Team.

Foul on SM Team.

GOAL by OU Isabella Pagliei, Assist by Cecily Anderson, goal number 8 for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 5

Draw control by SM Team.

Foul on OU Team.

Turnover by SM Paige Ecton (caused by Felicia Dixon).

Ground ball pickup by OU Dinah Hinson.

Clear attempt by OU good.

Shot by OU Jasmin Roybal, SAVE Victoria Naeger

Clear attempt by SM failed.

Turnover by SM Scarlet Minix.

Ground ball pickup by OU Paulina Pompa.

GOAL by OU Cecily Anderson, Assist by Meagan Gilstrap, goal number 51 for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 6

Draw control by OU Ashley Santillan.

GOAL by OU Ashley Santillan, Assist by Cecily Anderson, goal number 13 for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 7

Draw control by SM Lizzie Merriman.

Turnover by SM Emily McCormick.

Ground ball pickup by OU Dinah Hinson.

Clear attempt by OU good.



05:55
05:35

05:25
05:15
05:01
04:49

04:13
03:44

02:23
01:52

01:10
01:01
00:43
00:31

00:10

00:05

00:00

15:00

14:49

14:23

14:14
14:13

12:55
12:55

10:40

10:08

08:44

08:21

07:18

05:31

04:25

02:10
02:04

ou
SM
SM
ou
ou
ou
ou
SM
SM
ou
ou
SM
ou
ou
ou
SM
SM
ou
ou
SM
ou
ou

ou

ou
ou

SM
SM
ou
SM
ou
ou

SM
ou
ou

ou
SM
ou
ou
SM
SM
ou
ou

ou
ou

ou
ou
SM
ou

ou
ou
SM
SM

Shot by OU Jasmin Roybal WIDE

Clear attempt by SM failed.

Turnover by SM Victoria Naeger.

Ground ball pickup by OU Curstin Brown.

Shot by OU Dinah Hinson, SAVE Victoria Naeger

Shot by OU Faith Ruoff WIDE

Shot by OU Meagan Gilstrap, SAVE Victoria Naeger

Clear attempt by SM good.

Shot by SM Haley Pettis, SAVE Shelby Bearden

Turnover by OU Shelby Bearden.

Foul on OU Paulina Pompa.

Foul on SM Lizzie Merriman.

Clear attempt by OU good.

Shot by OU Isabella Pagliei, SAVE Victoria Naeger

Foul on OU Curstin Brown.

Clear attempt by SM good.

Shot by SM Paige Ecton, SAVE Shelby Bearden

Clear attempt by OU good.

Shot by OU Meagan Gilstrap, SAVE Victoria Naeger

Foul on SM Victoria Naeger.

Free position attempt for OU.

GOAL by OU Meagan Gilstrap (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 8

Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.

End-of-period.

Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.

GOAL by OU Dinah Hinson, goal number 21 for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 9

Draw control by SM Danielle Schaper.

Turnover by SM Danielle Schaper (caused by Mackenzie Simmons).

Ground ball pickup by OU Felicia Dixon.

Foul on SM McKenna Crady.

Free position attempt for OU.

GOAL by OU Felicia Dixon (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 10

Yellow card on SM Paige Ecton.

Free position attempt for OU.

GOAL by OU Mackenzie Simmons (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal humber for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 11

Draw control by OU Ashley Santillan.

Foul on SM Audrey Ferrell.

Free position attempt for OU.

Turnover by OU Isabella Pagliei.

Clear attempt by SM failed.

Turnover by SM Emily Nelson (caused by Cecily Anderson).

Shot by OU Dinah Hinson, SAVE Victoria Naeger

GOAL by OU Cecily Anderson, goal number 52 for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 12

Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.

GOAL by OU Cecily Anderson, Assist by Meagan Gilstrap, goal number 53 for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 13

Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.

Shot by OU Jasmin Roybal HIGH

Foul on SM Scarlet Minix.

GOAL by OU Dinah Hinson, goal humber 22 for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 14

Draw control by OU Team.

Turnover by OU Meagan Gilstrap.

Ground ball pickup by SM Danielle Schaper.

Clear attempt by SM good.



01:35

01:10
01:05
00:17
00:11

00:01
00:00
15:00

13:34

11:22
11:11

02:16
02:11

00:13
00:00
15:00

13:23

12:10

10:33
10:32

08:14

SM
ou
ou
SM
ou
ou
ou
ou
ou
ou

ou
ou

ou
SM
ou
ou
SM
ou
ou

ou
ou
SM
ou

ou
ou
ou
SM
ou
ou
SM
ou
ou

ou
ou

ou
ou

SM
SM
ou
ou
ou
SM
SM

ou
ou
ou
ou
SM
ou
SM
SM

Turnover by SM Haley Pettis.

Ground ball pickup by OU Felicia Dixon.

Foul on OU Felicia Dixon.

Turnover by SM Haley Pettis.

Ground ball pickup by OU Hailei Gregg.

Clear attempt by OU good.

Shot by OU Jasmin Roybal WIDE

Shot by OU Mackenzie Simmons, SAVE Victoria Naeger
Ground ball pickup by OU Isabella Pagliei.

Shot by OU Isabella Pagliei, SAVE Victoria Naeger
End-of-period.

Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.

GOAL by OU Dinah Hinson, goal humber 23 for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 15

Draw control by OU Isabella Pagliei.

Foul on SM Lizzie Merriman.

Shot by OU Cecily Anderson HIGH

Shot by OU Cecily Anderson HIT POST

Yellow card on SM Alexis Colpitts.

Free position attempt for OU.

GOAL by OU Mackenzie Simmons, goal number for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 16

Draw control by OU Mackenzie Simmons.

Shot by OU Dinah Hinson, SAVE Victoria Naeger

Yellow card on SM Paige Ecton.

GOAL by OU Meagan Gilstrap, Assist by Jasmin Roybal, goal number 14 for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 17

Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.

Shot by OU Mackenzie Simmons WIDE

Turnover by OU Jasmin Roybal (caused by Haley Pettis).

Ground ball pickup by SM Haley Pettis.

Yellow card on OU Hailei Gregg.

Foul on OU Felicia Dixon.

Turnover by SM Alexis Colpitts.

Clear attempt by OU good.

GOAL by OU Faith Ruoff, goal number for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 18

Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.

Shot by OU Jasmin Roybal, SAVE Victoria Naeger

End-of-period.

Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.

GOAL by OU Felicia Dixon, goal number 6 for season.
Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 19

Draw control by SM Haley Pettis.

Turnover by SM Haley Pettis (caused by Felicia Dixon).

Ground ball pickup by OU Felicia Dixon.

Turnover by OU Felicia Dixon.

Foul on OU Dinah Hinson.

Free position attempt for SM.

GOAL by SM Kylie Wilson (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 2 for season.
Saint Mary 1, Ottawa 19

Draw control by OU Team.

Shot by OU Jasmin Roybal, SAVE Victoria Naeger

Yellow card on OU Felicia Dixon.

Foul on OU Felicia Dixon.

Free position attempt for SM.

Foul on OU Curstin Brown.

Free position attempt for SM.

Shot by SM Alexis Colpitts HIT POST {free position shot}



05:25 OU Clear attempt by OU good.

05:16 OU GOAL by OU Jasmin Roybal, Assist by Faith Ruoff, goal number 5 for season.
Saint Mary 1, Ottawa 20

-- ou Draw control by OU Mackenzie Simmons.

- SM Foul on SM Alexis Colpitts.

03:03 oOuU Clock violation by OU.

-- SM Turnover by SM Victoria Naeger.

02:42 OU Ground ball pickup by OU Isabella Pagliei.

-- ou Turnover by OU Faith Ruoff.

-- ou Foul on OU Meagan Gilstrap.

- SM Turnover by SM Scarlet Minix (caused by Isabella Pagliei).

00:00 O End-of-period.



