### Saint Mary (3-5) -vs- Ottawa (10-6) 4/20/2023 at St. Louis, Mo. (Spartan Field)

Date: 4/20/2023 Attendance: 64

Score	1	2	3	4	Total
Saint Mary	0	0	0	1	1
Ottawa	8	6	4	2	20

Saint Mary Goals: Kylie Wilson (1)

Assists:

Ottawa Goals: Cecily Anderson (5); Dinah Hinson (4); Mackenzie Simmons (3); Felicia Dixon (2); Meagan Gilstrap (2); Jasmin Roybal (1); Ashley Santillan (1); Isabella Pagliei (1); Faith Ruoff (1)

Assists: Cecily Anderson (2); Meagan Gilstrap (2); Jasmin Roybal (1); Faith Ruoff (1)

Shots	1	2	3	4	Total	Clears	1	2	3	4	Total
Saint Mary	2	0	0	2	4	Saint Mary	3-7	1-2	0-0	0-0	4-9
Ottawa	19	11	9	3	42	Ottawa	4-4	1-1	1-1	1-1	7-7
Shots On Goal						Ground Balls					
Saint Mary	0	0	0	0	0	Saint Mary	1	1	1	0	3
Ottawa	0	0	0	0	0	Ottawa	9	4	0	2	15
Saves						Draw Controls					
Saint Mary	7	3	2	1	13	Saint Mary	3	1	0	1	5
Ottawa	2	0	0	0	2	Ottawa	6	5	5	3	19
Turnovers						Free-Position Shots					
Saint Mary	10	4	1	3	18	Saint Mary	0	0	0	2	2
Ottawa	3	2	1	2	8	Ottawa	1	2	0	0	3
						Fouls					
						Saint Mary	3	3	1	1	8
						Ottawa	3	1	1	4	9

Stadium: Spartan Field

Penalties: Paige Ecton 2nd/12:55; Alexis Colpitts 3rd/11:10; Paige Ecton 3rd/07:20; Hailei Gregg 3rd/03:10; Felicia Dixon 4th/07:46

Officials: Amelia Knipfel

# Saint Mary 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	P	SH	GB	то	СТ	DC	FPS	Fouls
	3	Emily Nelson	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0		0
	5	Kylie Wilson	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1-1	0
	6	Haley Pettis	0	0	0	1	1	4	1	1		0
	7	Paige Ecton	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0		0
	8	Emily McCormick	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0		0
	9	Lizzie Merriman	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2		2
	11	Scarlet Minix	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0		1
	15	Victoria Naeger	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0		1
	16	Alexis Colpitts	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	0	0-1	1
	17	McKenna Crady	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		1
	18	Danielle Schaper	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1		0
	21	Audrey Ferrell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		1
	TM	Team	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1		1
	19	Ammon Prieto	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
		Totals	1	0	1	4	3	18	1	5	1-2	8

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves	Dec
15	Victoria Naeger	60:00	20	13	L

#### Ottawa 20

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	P	SH	GB	ТО	СТ	DC	FPS	Fouls
	1	Cecily Anderson	5	2	7	8	0	0	1	1		0
	2	Jasmin Roybal	1	1	2	7	0	1	0	0		0
	4	Paulina Pompa	0	0	0	0	3	1	0	0		1
	7	Dinah Hinson	4	0	4	7	2	0	0	8		1
	9	Shelby Bearden	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0		0
	10	Mackenzie Simmons	3	0	3	8	1	0	1	2	1-1	0
	14	Felicia Dixon	2	0	2	2	4	1	2	0	1-1	3
	15	Hailei Gregg	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0		0
	20	Ashley Santillan	1	0	1	1	1	0	1	3		0
	21	Isabella Pagliei	1	0	1	3	2	1	1	1		0
	23	Ayriannah Elgin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
	24	Meagan Gilstrap	2	2	4	4	0	1	0	0	1-1	1
	TM	Team	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4		1
	3	Shannon Carroll	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0		0
	19	Curstin Brown	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0		2
	25	Faith Ruoff	1	1	2	2	0	1	0	0		0
		Totals	20	6	26	42	15	8	6	19	3-3	9

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves	Dec
9	Shelby Bearden	60:00	1	2	W

## Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Scored By	Assisted By	SM	OU
1st	13:37	Dinah Hinson (20)	Unassisted	0	1
1st	13:12	Cecily Anderson (49)	Unassisted	0	2
1st	13:03	Cecily Anderson (50)	Unassisted	0	3
1st	09:51	Mackenzie Simmons (53)	Unassisted	0	4
1st	09:30	Isabella Pagliei (8)	Cecily Anderson	0	5
1st	07:27	Cecily Anderson (51)	Meagan Gilstrap	0	6
1st	06:58	Ashley Santillan (13)	Cecily Anderson	0	7
1st	00:05	Meagan Gilstrap	Unassisted	0	8
2nd	14:49	Dinah Hinson (21)	Unassisted	0	9
2nd	14:13	Felicia Dixon	Unassisted	0	10
2nd	12:55	Mackenzie Simmons (UP)	Unassisted	0	11
2nd	08:21	Cecily Anderson (52)	Unassisted	0	12
2nd	07:18	Cecily Anderson (53)	Meagan Gilstrap	0	13
2nd	04:25	Dinah Hinson (22)	Unassisted	0	14
3rd	13:34	Dinah Hinson (23)	Unassisted	0	15
3rd	09:30	Mackenzie Simmons	Unassisted	0	16
3rd	06:13	Meagan Gilstrap (14)	Jasmin Roybal	0	17
3rd	02:11	Faith Ruoff	Unassisted	0	18
4th	13:23	Felicia Dixon (6)	Unassisted	0	19
4th	10:32	Kylie Wilson (2)	Unassisted	1	19
4th	05:16	Jasmin Roybal (5)	Faith Ruoff	1	20

## **Penalty Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Player	Туре
2nd	12:55	SM	Paige Ecton	YELLOW CARD
3rd	11:10	SM	Alexis Colpitts	YELLOW CARD
3rd	07:20	SM	Paige Ecton	YELLOW CARD
3rd	03:10	OU	Hailei Gregg	YELLOW CARD
4th	07:46	OU	Felicia Dixon	YELLOW CARD

# Play By Play

	_	-1
Time	Team	Play
15:00	SM	Victoria Naeger at goalie for SM.
15:00	OU	Shelby Bearden at goalie for OU.
	OU	Draw control by OU Team.
14:40	OU	Shot by OU Mackenzie Simmons WIDE
	SM	Turnover by SM Victoria Naeger.
14:17	OU	Ground ball pickup by OU Felicia Dixon.
14:11	OU	Shot by OU Cecily Anderson, SAVE Victoria Naeger
14:05	SM	Clear attempt by SM failed.
	SM	Turnover by SM Victoria Naeger.
13:57	OU	Ground ball pickup by OU Paulina Pompa.
13:37	OU	GOAL by OU Dinah Hinson (FIRST GOAL), goal number 20 for season.
		Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 1
	OU	Draw control by OU Ashley Santillan.
13:12		GOAL by OU Cecily Anderson, goal number 49 for season.
		Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 2
	OU	Draw control by OU Cecily Anderson.
13:03		GOAL by OU Cecily Anderson, goal number 50 for season.
13.03	00	· · · ·
	G14	Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 3
	SM	Draw control by SM Lizzie Merriman.
	SM	Turnover by SM Lizzie Merriman.
12:54		Ground ball pickup by OU Ashley Santillan.
	OU	Turnover by OU Shannon Carroll.
12:17	_	Ground ball pickup by SM Alexis Colpitts.
12:14		Clear attempt by SM good.
	SM	Turnover by SM Alexis Colpitts (caused by Ashley Santillan).
11:12	OU	Ground ball pickup by OU Paulina Pompa.
	OU	Turnover by OU Paulina Pompa.
	SM	Turnover by SM.
10:46	OU	Shot by OU Mackenzie Simmons HIGH
10:23	OU	Shot by OU Mackenzie Simmons, SAVE Victoria Naeger
10:09	SM	Clear attempt by SM failed.
	SM	Turnover by SM Haley Pettis.
09:56	OU	Ground ball pickup by OU Mackenzie Simmons.
09:51	OU	GOAL by OU Mackenzie Simmons, goal number 53 for season.
		Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 4
	OU	Draw control by OU Team.
	SM	Foul on SM Team.
09:30	OU	GOAL by OU Isabella Pagliei, Assist by Cecily Anderson, goal number 8 for season.
		Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 5
	SM	Draw control by SM Team.
	OU	Foul on OU Team.
	SM	Turnover by SM Paige Ecton (caused by Felicia Dixon).
08:58		Ground ball pickup by OU Dinah Hinson.
08:51		Clear attempt by OU good.
08:08		Shot by OU Jasmin Roybal, SAVE Victoria Naeger
08:03		Clear attempt by SM failed.
	SM	Turnover by SM Scarlet Minix.
07:48		Ground ball pickup by OU Paulina Pompa.
07:27		GOAL by OU Cecily Anderson, Assist by Meagan Gilstrap, goal number 51 for season.
	-	Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 6
	OU	Draw control by OU Ashley Santillan.
06:58		GOAL by OU Ashley Santillan, Assist by Cecily Anderson, goal number 13 for season.
55.56		Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 7
	SM	Draw control by SM Lizzie Merriman.
	SM	Turnover by SM Emily McCormick.
06:02		
		Ground ball pickup by OU Dinah Hinson.
05:59	00	Clear attempt by OU good.

05:55	OU	Shot by OU Jasmin Roybal WIDE
05:35	SM	Clear attempt by SM failed.
	SM	Turnover by SM Victoria Naeger.
05:25		Ground ball pickup by OU Curstin Brown.
05:15		Shot by OU Dinah Hinson, SAVE Victoria Naeger
05:01		Shot by OU Faith Ruoff WIDE
04:49		Shot by OU Meagan Gilstrap, SAVE Victoria Naeger
04:13		Clear attempt by SM good.
03:44		Shot by SM Haley Pettis, SAVE Shelby Bearden
	OU	Turnover by OU Shelby Bearden.
	OU	Foul on OU Paulina Pompa.
	SM	Foul on SM Lizzie Merriman.
02:23	_	Clear attempt by OU good.
01:52		Shot by OU Isabella Pagliei, SAVE Victoria Naeger
	OU	Foul on OU Curstin Brown.
01:10		Clear attempt by SM good.
01:10		Shot by SM Paige Ecton, SAVE Shelby Bearden
00:43		Clear attempt by OU good.
00:31		Shot by OU Meagan Gilstrap, SAVE Victoria Naeger
	SM	Foul on SM Victoria Naeger.
00:10		Free position attempt for OU.
00:10		GOAL by OU Meagan Gilstrap (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.
00.03	00	
	OLL	Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 8
	OU	Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.
00:00		End-of-period.
15:00		Duran anatoni ku Oli Dirak ilinaan
14.40	OU	Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.
14:49	00	GOAL by OU Dinah Hinson, goal number 21 for season.
		Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 9
	SM	Draw control by SM Danielle Schaper.
14.22	SM	Turnover by SM Danielle Schaper (caused by Mackenzie Simmons).
14:23		Ground ball pickup by OU Felicia Dixon.
 14:14	SM	Foul on SM McKenna Crady.
14:14		Free position attempt for OU.
14.13	00	GOAL by OU Felicia Dixon (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.
	CM	Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 10
 12:55	SM	Yellow card on SM Paige Ecton.
		Free position attempt for OU.
12:55	00	GOAL by OU Mackenzie Simmons (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.
		Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 11
	OU	Draw control by OU Ashley Santillan.
	SM	Foul on SM Audrey Ferrell.
10:40		Free position attempt for OU.
	OU	Turnover by OU Isabella Pagliei.
10:08		Clear attempt by SM failed.
	SM	Turnover by SM Emily Nelson (caused by Cecily Anderson).
08:44		Shot by OU Dinah Hinson, SAVE Victoria Naeger
08:21	OU	GOAL by OU Cecily Anderson, goal number 52 for season.
		Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 12
	OU	Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.
07:18	OU	GOAL by OU Cecily Anderson, Assist by Meagan Gilstrap, goal number 53 for season.
		Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 13
	OU	Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.
05:31		Shot by OU Jasmin Roybal HIGH
	SM	Foul on SM Scarlet Minix.
04:25	OU	GOAL by OU Dinah Hinson, goal number 22 for season.
		Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 14
	OU	Draw control by OU Team.
	OU	Turnover by OU Meagan Gilstrap.
02:10	SM	Ground ball pickup by SM Danielle Schaper.
02:04	SM	Clear attempt by SM good.

	SM	Turnover by SM Haley Pettis.
01:35	OU	Ground ball pickup by OU Felicia Dixon.
	OU	Foul on OU Felicia Dixon.
	SM	Turnover by SM Haley Pettis.
01:10	OU	Ground ball pickup by OU Hailei Gregg.
01:05	OU	Clear attempt by OU good.
00:17	OU	Shot by OU Jasmin Roybal WIDE
00:11	OU	Shot by OU Mackenzie Simmons, SAVE Victoria Naeger
00:05	OU	Ground ball pickup by OU Isabella Pagliei.
00:01	OU	Shot by OU Isabella Pagliei, SAVE Victoria Naeger
00:00	0	End-of-period.
15:00	0	
	OU	Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.
13:34	OU	GOAL by OU Dinah Hinson, goal number 23 for season.
		Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 15
	OU	Draw control by OU Isabella Pagliei.
	SM	Foul on SM Lizzie Merriman.
11:22	OU	Shot by OU Cecily Anderson HIGH
11:11	OU	Shot by OU Cecily Anderson HIT POST
	SM	Yellow card on SM Alexis Colpitts.
11:10	OU	Free position attempt for OU.
09:30	OU	GOAL by OU Mackenzie Simmons, goal number for season.
		Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 16
	OU	Draw control by OU Mackenzie Simmons.
07:41	OU	Shot by OU Dinah Hinson, SAVE Victoria Naeger
	SM	Yellow card on SM Paige Ecton.
06:13	OU	GOAL by OU Meagan Gilstrap, Assist by Jasmin Roybal, goal number 14 for season.
		Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 17
	OU	Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.
03:46	OU	Shot by OU Mackenzie Simmons WIDE
	OU	Turnover by OU Jasmin Roybal (caused by Haley Pettis).
03:25	SM	Ground ball pickup by SM Haley Pettis.
	OU	Yellow card on OU Hailei Gregg.
	OU	Foul on OU Felicia Dixon.
	SM	Turnover by SM Alexis Colpitts.
02:16	OU	Clear attempt by OU good.
02:11	OU	GOAL by OU Faith Ruoff, goal number for season.
		Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 18
	OU	Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.
00:13	OU	Shot by OU Jasmin Roybal, SAVE Victoria Naeger
00:00	0	End-of-period.
15:00	0	
	OU	Draw control by OU Dinah Hinson.
13:23	OU	GOAL by OU Felicia Dixon, goal number 6 for season.
		Saint Mary 0, Ottawa 19
	SM	Draw control by SM Haley Pettis.
	SM	Turnover by SM Haley Pettis (caused by Felicia Dixon).
12:10	OU	Ground ball pickup by OU Felicia Dixon.
	OU	Turnover by OU Felicia Dixon.
	OU	Foul on OU Dinah Hinson.
10:33	SM	Free position attempt for SM.
10:32	SM	GOAL by SM Kylie Wilson (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 2 for season.
		Saint Mary 1, Ottawa 19
	OU	Draw control by OU Team.
08:14	OU	Shot by OU Jasmin Roybal, SAVE Victoria Naeger
	OU	Yellow card on OU Felicia Dixon.
	OU	Foul on OU Felicia Dixon.
07:07	SM	Free position attempt for SM.
	OU	Foul on OU Curstin Brown.
06:36	SM	Free position attempt for SM.
	511	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
06:26		Shot by SM Alexis Colpitts HIT POST {free position shot}

05:25	OU	Clear attempt by OU good.
05:16	OU	GOAL by OU Jasmin Roybal, Assist by Faith Ruoff, goal number 5 for season.
		Saint Mary 1, Ottawa 20
	OU	Draw control by OU Mackenzie Simmons.
	SM	Foul on SM Alexis Colpitts.
03:03	OU	Clock violation by OU.
	SM	Turnover by SM Victoria Naeger.
02:42	OU	Ground ball pickup by OU Isabella Pagliei.
	OU	Turnover by OU Faith Ruoff.
	OU	Foul on OU Meagan Gilstrap.
	SM	Turnover by SM Scarlet Minix (caused by Isabella Pagliei).
00:00	0	End-of-period.